	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	MHL041-5		B. WING		R 03/07/2024
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
THREE M	EADOWS	2103 TH	REE MEADOWS	S ROAD	
		GREENS	SBORO, NC 274	155	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E COMPLE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000		
	completed on 3/7/24.	and follow up survey was The complaint was #NC213939). Deficiencies			
	Living for Adults with I	27G .5600C Supervised Developmental Disabilities.			
	The survey sample co current clients.	onsisted of audits of 3		V 112	
V 112	27G .0205 (C-D) Assessment/Treatmer	t/Habilitation Plan	V 112	The Regional Administrator in serviced all staff on client	 -
	10A NCAC 27G .0205 TREATMENT/HABILIT PLAN	TATION OR SERVICE		specific plan for client #1 regarding bathing. The in- service included using hand	
	assessment, and in pa	developed based on the artnership with the client or rson or both, within 30 days s who are expected to		over hand and at no time to leave person supported in the	
	receive services beyor (d) The plan shall incl (1) client outcome(s)	nd 30 days. ude: that are anticipated to be		bathroom alone. This in- service was completed 3/7/24. The clinical team will do routine	2
2	achieved by provisionprojected date of achie(2) strategies;(3) staff responsible;			unannounced visits in the home to ensure client #1 client	
	 (4) a schedule for rev annually in consultation responsible person or l 	n with the client or legally both;		specific plan during bathing is occurring. In the future the Qualified Professional will	
				ensure staff are trained and follow clients' specific plans.	
		ich consent could not be		By: 3/30/24	

6699

201

Proponal administrator (X6) DATE If continuation she

received by MHL & C 4/16/24

STATE FORM

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1. 12 1323	CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY	
		MHL041-561	B. WING		02	R	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET		- 70.005	1 03	/07/2024	
			NDDRESS, CITY, STATE				
THREE M	EADOWS		SBORO, NC 27455				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE	
V 112	Continued From page	e 1	V 112				
		as evidenced by: ew, and interviews the ment treatment strategies for					
	1 of 3 clients (#1). Th	ne findings are:					
	record revealed:	nd 3/6/24 of client #1's					
	 Admission date: 2/2/ Diagnoses: Anxiety Intellectual Disability; 	Disorder; Autism; Profound					
	- Review of client #1's 3/1/23 revealed: "[clie	s treatment plan dated int #1] is verbal but when					
	things that does not p	will make noises or express ertain to what is being ntinues to need hand over					
		when completing household					
	Report" dated 10/14/2 - "Time of incident: 6:4	40 am					
		nt and/or injury[client #1] od as he walked towards his ell. staff immediately					
	responded and assiste observing him for injur	ed [client #1] off the floor y. Staff noticed swelling of					
	the upper left arm. Sta followed procedure - Notifications. Nursing	aff contacted the nurse and					
	[Nurse #9]; Date: 10/14 Notified by [staff #3]						

STATE FORM

6899

U90T11

If continuation sheet 2 of 34

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED	
				A. BUILDING:		R	
		MHL041-561	B. WING		03	/07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ODRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE			
THREE M	EADOWS		REE MEADOWS R				
			SBORO, NC 27455				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL & LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE	
V 112	Continued From pag	je 2	V 112				
	- Signature of staff n	naking report: [Staff #3];					
	Date: 10/14/23	3 - p j,					
	- Nursing/Medical Re	eview of Intervention					
		ry and treatment given: When					
	he (client #1) fell get	ting out of the shower, he					
	landed on his left upper arm right on the tub and						
		. Sent to ER (Emergency					
	Room).						
		: [Nurse #10] Date: 11/6/23."					
		as not the nurse who was out wrote the nursing note for					
	the 10/14/23 level 1						
	100 10/ 14/23 level 1	incluent report.					
		vith the Nurse #9 revealed:					
	- She was the on-cal					1	
		by staff #3 on 10/14/23.					
	out of the shower."	at client #1 "slipped and fell					
		nt when client #1 fell and was					
		red to client #1 by staff #3.					
		at is reported to me. I was					
		ould not think [client #1] would					
	be given an unsuper	vised shower."					
	Review on 3/1/24 of	client #1's hospital record					
	revealed:	(a) A set of the se					
		: 10/14/23 1317 (1:17 pm)					
1		Fall and Arm Injury (Left)					
		.o. (year old) male history of					
		seizure disorder, autism				1	
		rm pain. Patient slipped after					
		this morning and was seen ft arm. There was an obvious					
		brought to the emergency					
		ers have noticed he is not					
		uch. History otherwise					
	limited as patient non						
	- Date: 11/2/23						
		fluoroscopic intraoperative					
	radiographs demonst	rate ORIF (Open Reduction				1	

STATE FORM

U90T11

If continuation sheet 3 of 34

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A, BUILDING;		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY	
		MHL041-561	B. WING		1	R 03/07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
		2103 TH	REE MEADOWS R	DAD			
INKEE M	EADOWS	GREENS	BORO, NC 27455				
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	RECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)		COMPLE	
V 112	Continued From page	ge 3	V 112				
		a a mid diaphyseal humeral amedullary rod with proximal ng screws."					
	Interview on 3/6/24 Coordinator revealed	d:					
		staff member to assist him					
	when taking a show	er. ment plan that he continues					
		nand when showering."					
	- Sometime in Octob	with staff #3 revealed: er 2023 "[client #1] was					
		checking on [client #2]. I					
	bathroom client #1 w	n." When he came into the					
	- He helped get clien						
	- "Then I noticed abo	out 20 minutes later his (client					
	#1's) whole arm turn called nursing immed	ed really red and swollen so I diately."					
	Interview on 3/5/24 w Professional revealed						
		#3 told him that client #1 was					
-		ower and that when he (client					
	#1) fell. Staff #3 said	that he gave client #1 a					
1		used the bathroom on					
1	#3 did an incident rep	itnessed everything." Staff					
		ssistance when taking a					
1	shower."	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
1		he Plan of Protection dated					
		Vice-President revealed:					
		on will the facility take to he consumers in your care?					
		strator will in-service all staff					
	on the client specific	plan for [client #1] during					
	bathing. The in-servi	ce will include using hand					
	over hand and at no t	ime to leave person					

6899

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL041-561	B, WING		03	R 8/07/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
THREE M	EADOWS	2103 TH	REE MEADOWS R	OAD		
		GREENS	BORO, NC 27455	5		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 112	Continued From page	۵ <u>۵</u>	V 112	DEFICIENC	()	
	happens. The in-service will be before staff return to time off) or illness." The facility served clii Anxiety Disorder, Aut Disability, Seizure Dis nonverbal. The facility treatment plan for clie over hand and promp household chores and Client #1 was in the s assistance and he fell arm, Client #1's broke Reduction Internal Fix procedure of a mid dia with placement of an i proximal and distal int This deficiency constit	to make sure the above completed by 3/7/24 or work from leave, PTO (paid ent #1 who had diagnoses of ism, Profound Intellectual sorder, and he was y staff did not follow the ent #1 which included hand ting when completing d showering. On 10/14/23, hower without staff and broke his upper left en arm resulted in an Open ration (ORIF) surgical aphyseal humeral fracture intramedullary rod with erlocking screws.				
	provides residential se home environment wh these services is the c rehabilitation of individ illness, a development or a substance abuse supervision when in th	SCOPE s a 24-hour facility which rvices to individuals in a ere the primary purpose of are, habilitation or uals who have a mental al disability or disabilities, disorder, and who require e residence. facility shall be licensed if	V 289			

STATE FORM

6899

s:

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	to a particular sector	MHL041-561	B. WING		R 03/07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
	EADOWS	2103 TH	REE MEADOWS P	ROAD		
HICE W	EADOWS	GREENS	BORO, NC 2745	5		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLE	
V 289	pog	e 5 e minor clients; or	V 289	V 289 The following in-services v	Noro	
		adult clients.				
		is shall not reside in the		completed on 3/7/24: The		
	same facility.	living facility shall be		Regional Vice President in-		
lice des (1) ser illn (2)	(c) Each supervised licensed to serve a sp			serviced the Qualified		
	designated below:	seems population do		Professional on notification	n to	
		tion means a facility which		guardians and Care		
		primary diagnosis is mental		Coordination on significant		
	illness but may also h (2) "B" designa	lion means a facility which		events and prompt notifica		
		primary diagnosis is a		and notifying the Regional		
	developmental disabi	lity but may also have other		Administrator and Vice		
	diagnoses;					
		tion means a facility which primary diagnosis is a lity but may also have other	nicn	President of any allegations		
				abuse/neglect/exploitation.		
	diagnoses;	 III IPV or the field diversit interference 		RHA nursing staff were in-		
		lion means a facility which		serviced by the Regional Vic	ce .	
	serves minors whose	primary diagnosis is endency but may also have		President and Regional		
	other diagnoses;	s and they but may also have		Administrator on ensuring	0	
	(5) "E" designat	ion means a facility which		people supported receive		
	serves adults whose p			medical care in a timely		
1	other diagnoses; or	endency but may also have				
	•	ion means a facility in a		manner and to notify the		
	private residence, whi	ch serves no more than		Regional Administrator		
	three adult clients who	ose primary diagnoses is		immediately so arrangemer		
	mental illness but may disabilities, or three ac	also have other dult clients or three minor	× 1	for care can be provided. T	he	
	clients whose primary			Regional Administrator in-		
	developmental disabili	ties but may also have		serviced all staff on not lock	ing	
		ive with a family and the		door within the home by an	v	
		rvice. This facility shall be ving rules: 10A NCAC 27G		method to confine a person	·	
	.0201 (a)(1),(2),(3),(4),			supported in their room and		
	(A),(B),(E),(F),(G),(H);	(8); (11); (13); (15); (16); C 27G .0202(a),(d),(g)(1)		this would be considered		
		······································				

U90T11

1

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ECONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLET	
		MHL041-561	B. WING		R 03/07/2	2024
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STA	NTE, ZIP CODE	03/077	2024
HREE M	EADOWS		REE MEADOWS BORO, NC 2745			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
	 (i); 10A NCAC 27G .0 (a),(b); 10A NCAC 27G .0 (a),(b); 10A NCAC 27 27G .0208 (b),(e); 10. non-prescription med (1)(A),(D),(E);(f);(g); a (b)(2),(d)(4). This face alternative family living (AFL). This Rule is not met a Based on interviews, or reviews, the facility fail residential services was in a home environmer purpose of these serv or rehabilitation of indidevelopmental disabili require supervision was affecting 1 of 3 clients Cross Reference: 10A Operations (V291). Bas interviews, the facility for 1 of 3 clients (#1). Cross Reference: 10A Seclusion, Physical Reference: 10A Seclusion,	2203; 10A NCAC 27G .0205 G .0207 (b),(c); 10A NCAC A NCAC 27G .0209[(c)(1) - ications only] (d)(2),(4); (e) and 10A NCAC 27G .0304 illity shall also be known as g or assisted family living as evidenced by: observations, and record led to assure that ere provided to individuals at where the primary icces is the care, habilitation ividuals who have a ity or disabilities, and who hen in the residence (#1). The findings are: NCAC 27G .5603 ased on record reviews and failed to coordinate services NCAC 27E .0104 estraint and Isolation ve Devices Used for 517). Based on record	V 289	abuse. The Regional Administrator will monitor all Incidents Reports for timely notification and timely treatment. The clinical team will monitor through routine observations to ensure no bedroom or bathroom doors are locked. In the future the Qualified Professional will ensure all allegations of abuse/neglect/exploitation are investigated, timely reporting of significant events to guardians and Care Coordination and providing medical care to people supported in a timely manne By: 4/20/24	e	

6899

STATEMEN	of Health Service Reg FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
	ST SSTALSTICK	IDENTITION TO THE REAL	A. BUILDING:		COM	PLETED
		MHL041-561	B. WING	03	R 03/07/2024	
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
UDEE M	EADOWS	2103 TH	REE MEADOWS R	OAD		
	EADOWS	GREENS	SBORO, NC 27455			
		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE DATE
V 289	Continued From pag	e 7	V 289			
	Review on 3/7/24 of	the Plan of Protection dated				
		Vice-President revealed:				
		tion will the facility take to				
		the consumers in your care?				
		resident will in-service the				
		al on informing guardians				
		on of any significant events.				
	This will include med					
		ssues and allegations of				
9	abuse/neglect and ex	ploitation. Follow up with				
		Coordinators in a timely				
	manner.					
	The Regional Vice P	resident will in-service the				
		Qualified Professional on reporting procedures				
.[ploitation. All allegations will				
		gional Administrator and				
		diately upon knowledge of				
	the incident.					
		strator and or the Regional				
		-service all nursing staff on				
		ported receive medical care				
		transport from [Licensee] of				
	EMS (Emergency Me					
1		be found, they must notify				
1		trator immediately, so				
	arrangements may be					
		strator will provide in-service not locking any door within				
		hod to confine a person				
1	•	m and this is considered				
	abuse.					
		o make sure the above				
1	happens.					
1		training will be completed				
1		aff return to work from				
	leave, PTO (paid time					
	The facility served clie	nt #1 with diagnoses of:				
		sm, Profound Intellectual				
	Disability, Seizure Dis	order, and he was				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	the second control	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BOILDING:				
-		MHL041-561	B, WING	B. WING		R 03/07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE			
	EADOWS		REE MEADOWS R				
	LADOWS	GREENS	BORO, NC 27455				
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE	
V 289	Continued From page	e 8	V 289				
	nonverbal. While gett	ing out of the shower client					
		it took facility staff over 6					
		e hospital. In addition to					
	having his upper left	arm broken, client #1 had					
	bruising to his right e	velid and bruising below his					
		n his bedroom, His care					
		notified by the facility about pruising nor was she notified				1	
	that client #1 was loci	ked in his bedroom. Client					
		as not notified that he had					
		locked in his bedroom.					
	This deficiency consti	tutes a Type B rule violation					
	which is detrimental to	o the health, safety and					
		and must be corrected					
	within 45 days.						
V 291	27G .5603 Supervised	d Living - Operations	V 291				
	10A NCAC 27G .5603	OPERATIONS					
		y shall serve no more than					
		ients have mental illness or					
		ities. Any facility licensed					
	on June 15, 2001, and	providing services to more					
		time, may continue to					
		more than the facility's	1				
	licensed capacity.						
		ion. Coordination shall be					
		ne facility operator and the who are responsible for					
	treatment/habilitation of						
	(c) Participation of the						
	Responsible Person.						
	provided the opportuni	ity to maintain an ongoing					
	relationship with her or	r his family through such					
	means as visits to the	facility and visits outside					
		nall be submitted at least					
		of a minor resident, or the					
	legally responsible per	son of an adult resident.	1				

If continuation sheet 9 of 34

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUP COMPLET	
			B. WING		R	
		MHL041-561	B. WING		03/07/	2024
IAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE		
HREE ME	EADOWS		REE MEADOWS R SBORO, NC 27455			
(74)10	STIMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT		(76)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	LISE IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 291	Continued From pag	ie 9	V 291	V 291		
1	Reports may be in w	riting or take the form of a		Cross Reference V289		
		I focus on the client's				
	progress toward mee	eting individual goals.		V 366		
	(d) Program Activitie	es. Each client shall have		The following in-services wer	e	
		based on her/his choices,		completed on 3/7/24: The		
	needs and the treatm	nent/habilitation plan.		Regional Vice President in-		
	Activities shall be de	signed to foster community		serviced the Qualified		
		nay be limited when the court		Professional on notification t	0	
		olved or when health or		guardians and Care		
	safety issues becom	e a primary concern.		Coordination on significant		
				events and prompt notification	on	
				and notifying the Regional		
				Administrator and Vice		
	This D. ()			President of any allegations of	pr	
	This Rule is not met			abuse/neglect/exploitation.		
1		iews, observations, and		The Regional Administrator w	/101	
		y failed to coordinate services		in-service all Qualified		
	for 1 of 3 clients (#1)	. The mangs are.		Professional on Incident		
	Finding #1			Reporting including what		
	r mang m i			qualifies as a Level 2 or 3 incidents. It will also include		
	Review on 3/6/24 of	"RHA (Licensee) Incident				
	Report" dated 10/14/			appropriate documentation reguirements and follow-up.		
	- "Time of incident: 6			The staff will be in-serviced o		
		ent and/or injury[Client #1]		Incident Reporting and	0	
	was exiting shower a	nd as he walked towards his		notifications. The Regional		
	room he slipped and	fell, staff immediately		Administrator will monitor all		
		ted [client #1] off the floor		Incident Reports to ensure al		
	•	ry. Staff noticed swelling of		notifications, follow up and		
	The second s	laff contacted the nurse and		reporting of Level 2 and 3		
	followed procedure			Incident Reports. In the futur	0	
		ng (notify immediately)		the Qualified Professional wil		
		14/23; Time 6:55 am;		follow all policies and		
	Notified by [staff #3]	-1		procedures related to inciden	.r	
	- Signature of staff m Date: 10/14/23	aking report: [Staff #3];		Reporting.		
	- Nursing/Medical Re	view of Intervention				
		y and treatment given: When		guardians and Care		
			1	Coordination and providing		
	he (client #1) fell gett	ing out of the shower, he	1	modical	1	
	he (client #1) fell gett landed on his left upp	• · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		medical care to people	or	
		ing out of the shower, he per arm right on the tub and		medical care to people supported in a timely mann	er	

V 291 Cross Reference V289

	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY	
			A. BUILDING:			FLETED	
		MHL041-561	B. WING	B. WING		R 03/07/2024	
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
	EADOWS	2103 TH	REE MEADOWS R	OAD			
		GREENS	BORO, NC 27455				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST 8E PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLE DATE	
V 291	Continued From pag	e 10	V 291				
		Sent to ER (Emergency Nurse: [Nurse #10] Date:					
	revealed: - "Arrival date & time - Chief Complaint(s) - "[Client #1] is a 53 y intellectual disability, presenting with left a getting out of shower to have injured his left deformity so he was department. Caregive moving his arm as m limited as patient non Review on 3/5/24 of a provided by Nurse #9 revealed: - Picture of client #1's am on 10/14/23. Client	screen shots of pictures originally taken on 10/14/23 i left arm was taken at 7:57 nt #1's upper left arm swollen and his lower left					
	revealed:	on 3/1/24 with client #1 de additional information.					
	Attempted Interview c revealed:	on 3/1/24 with client #2					
	- Was unable to provi	de additional information.					
	revealed:	on 3/1/24 with client #3					
	Interview on 3/4/24 wi - Sometime in Octobe						

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

r

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED	
		MHL041-561	B. WING		03	R 03/07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
	EADOWA		REE MEADOWS R				
	EADOWS	GREENS	BORO, NC 27455				
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	ORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	E APPROPRIATE	COMPLE	
V 291	Continued From page	ge 11	V 291				
		s checking on [client #2]. I					
	bathroom client #1 v	m." When he came into the					
	- He helped get clier						
		out 20 minutes later his (client					
	# 1's) whole arm turned really red and swollen so		1				
	I called nursing immediately."						
		with Anonymous Staff #2					
	revealed:						
		termination if she talked to of Health Service Regulation					
		occurred in the facility.					
		n client #1's upper left arm.					
		he fell coming out of the					
		fall occurred in October					
	2023 when staff #3 v						
	- She came in "abou						
		ld her the fall occurred at 6				1	
		e she came in on her shift. change client #1, that was					
	when she noticed the	e area between his shoulder					
		e an "M. That's how bad it					
	was broken."						
	- "Nolhing was done	until 2 pm that afternoon."					
		taken to the hospital later					
		confirmed the arm was					
		r client #1 had surgery and					
	had a rod put in his a	irm.					
	Interview on 3/1/24 w revealed:	vith former staff (FS) #12					
		in October 2023, on a					
		at the facility about 8:30					
	am.						
		noticed something weird					
	about him (client #1).	He was kind of hunched					
1	walking."						
		off, "that's when I noticed his					
1	arm looked weird. His	s upper arm right above his	1		1		

STATE FORM

U90T11

1

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED	
						R	
Toranga		MHL041-561	B. WING	03	03/07/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
THREE M	EADOWS		REE MEADOWS R				
	The second s	GREENS	BORO, NC 27455				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLE DATE	
V 291	Continued From page	ge 12	V 291				
	elbow and shoulder	, it looked very wiggly."					
·		abilitation Health Associates)					
		nurse #9) and she said to use					
		ication when talking to her	1				
		to come out (to the facility)					
	anyway that day. I t	hink she was getting ready					
	when I called her. S	She took one look at it (client					
	#1's arm) and said g	to the ER (emergency					
	room)."						
		by staff #3 that client #1					
		of the shower that morning."					
		e taken a shower sometime					
	between 6 am - 7 an						
		iod to get client #1 to the					
		e waited on FS #13/former					
	house manager to a	why they did not call the					
		ent #1 to the hospital.					
	announdrice to get cill	ent #1 to the hospital.					
	Interview on 3/5/24 v	with Nurse #9 revealed:					
		as on call and received a					
	phone call at 6:55 ar	n from staff #3. Staff #3 told					
		ped and fell out of the					
	shower. Staff #3 repo	orted client #3's arm was					
	swelling.						
		2 reported that client #3's					
	arm swelling was "wo						
		speak to staff about that					
	(why it took so long to						
		they are supposed to talk to					
	the QP (Qualified Pro	rtation and keeping staffing					
	ratios."	nation and keeping stalling					
		/ill say it like it is, it should not					
		(to get client #1 to the					
	hospital)."						
	Interview on 3/5/24 w	vith the QP revealed:					
1	a second a second second second as	client #1 broke his arm he					
	was not contacted wh		1			1	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					R	
		MHL041-561	B. WING	03/07/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
THREE M	EADOWS		REE MEADOWS RESBORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLE	
V 291	Continued From page	ge 13	V 291			
	client #1's arm injury concerns and had ta told FS #12 if client i emergency room to nursing. - Nursing was trying transportation to the - He then told former manager to go out to - Staff #13/former ho and he was normally facility if additional st	r staff #13/former house b the facility. buse manager was delayed r the back up to go out to the				
	10/14/23 revealed: - No documentation	Level 1 incident report dated about Care Coordinator arding 10/14/23 incident of m.				
	the QP on 2/2/24 rev - There was no word provided by the QP ti incident report. - Beyond the QP's sig- information on the par- morning of February informed by [staff #4] mark under his eye. was aware of what his and that this was the shaving him. The QP one-on-one (staff #1) that she had not seen	ing on the paperwork hat indicated it was an gnature and date, the only aper revealed: "On the				

STATE FORM

TATEMENT	of Health Service Regu T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			SURVEY
AND PLAN U	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING;		COM	
		MHL041-561	B. WING			R /07/2024
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		2103 TH	REE MEADOWS R	OAD		
HREE MI	EADOWS	GREENS	BORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	DATE
V 291	Continued From page	e 14	V 291			
	staff who also stated	that they were not aware of				
0		#1's] eye. When [client #1]				
		later that morning, the QP				
		d his eye. They did notice a				
1		ye, but they had to pull back				
		see it. They did not see any				
		it was determined that no				
	further investigation v	vas warranted."				
	- There was no docur	mentation about notification				
	to other professionals	s nor client #1's legal				
	guardian.					1
	Observation and Inte	rviews on 3/1/24 and 3/5/24				
	with Anonymous Staf					
	- Sometime soon afte					
	(1/8/24), "[staff #4] lo	cked [client #1] in his				
	bedroom." She assur	ned staff #4 did this "to calm				
	him down." She and s	staff #4 were the only two				
	staff who worked that					×
		ing and noticed that she did				
	not hear client #1 wal	•				
	anymore. When she					
		h, she walked back to client				
		aw "something" on client				
		ob that she had not seen what type of lock it was it				
		door." She tried to open				
	and the second	loor and it would not open.				
		me out of his bedroom and				1
	she no longer saw the					
		discussed the lock on client				
		ith staff #4 but did report the				
		droom door to the QP.				
	- The QP had contact	led her and asked her if she				
	reported him to the D					
		m anonymous staff #5				
		f a metal doorknob cover				
	Construction of the second	She reported what she saw				
		m doorknob looked like the				
	picture. alth Service Regulation					

6899

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL041-561	B, WING		03	R 3/07/2024
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
			REE MEADOWS RO			
HREE MI	EADOWS	GREENS	BORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	ION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
				DEFICIENC	·Y)	
V 291	Continued From page	e 15	V 291			
	- On 2/2/24 staff #4 r	eported bruising under client				
		ormer house manager) and				
		not happen on his shift.				
		ed her and asked her about				
		#1's eye. She had told FS				
		when she left on 2/1/24 at				
		no eye bruising. On 2/3/24				
		and took pictures of client				
	#1's eye.					
		the QP a red scrape on				
		on 2/4/24 and sent a picture				
	to the QP.					
	- She told the QP that she had showered client #1					
	the day before (2/3/24	4) and had not seen the red				
	scrape on his back si					
		t staff #1 (client #1's 1 on 1)				
		a picture of the red scrape	1 1			
	on client #1's back.					
	Review on 3/5/24 of a	a screen shot provided by				
		lated 2/3/24 revealed:				
	- At the top of the scre	een shot was the QP's				
	name.					
		en of client #1's face. His				
		purple and below his eye				
		rk pointing towards his nose				
		ow mark under his eye				
	towards to middle par					
		text to the QP under the				
		make sure that how it is				
	when I got here today					
		to Anonymous staff #5: "It's				
	getting better."					
	Review on 3/5/24 of a	screen shot provided by				
	anonymous staff #5 d					
		en shot was the QP's				
	name.	Warme and a contract of the second				
1		en of client #1's back in the				
1	bathtub. There was a					1

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
			_			R
		MHL041-561	B. WING		/07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
THREE M	EADOWS	2103 TH	REE MEADOWS R	OAD		
	1	GREENS	BORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE		DATE
V 291	Continued From nos	- 10		DEFICIENCY)		
V 231			V 291			
		e of a backwards "J." The				
	to be at least 6 inche	shoulder blade and appeared				
		5 text to the QP under the him yesterday on my shift				
		to take him a shower"				
		to take min a shower				
	Interview on 3/4/24 y	vith staff #4 revealed:				
	- He had told the QP	that client #1 had eye				
		bout "2-3 weeks ago."				
	- "I took a picture and	sent it to [QP]."				
	- He told the QP it die	d not happen on his shift.				
		a screen shot provided by				
	staff #4 dated 2/1/24					
		een shot was the QP's				
	name.	on of alight #12 face Olight				
		en of client #1's face. Client shaving cream on his face				
		#1 had the same bruising to				1
		as seen in screen shot				
1		ous staff #5. Please see				
		screen shot for description				
	of client #1's eye brui					
		QP under the picture: "I				
	didn't see a report on	it when I came in."				
	Interview on 3/4/24 w					
	- She had been the h				1	
	10/30/23 and resigne					
		told her about the bruising				
		I the red scrape on client				
		veeks prior to the QP doing				
		ouse and neglect. The				
	injuries.	shared pictures of the				
	-	about the bruising to client				
		scrape on client #1's back.				
	Interview on 3/6/24 wi	th Nurse #10 revealed:				

STATE FORM

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		MHL041-561	8. WING	03/07/2024	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE		
THREE M	EADOWS		REE MEADOWS R		
		GREEN	SBORO, NC 27455		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 2Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPL
V 291	Continued From pag	e 17	V 291		
	black eye. "I think [s nursing." - She took a picture of to the RHA doctor. The applied to client #1's - "I think the scrape (in	made aware of client #1's taff #1] brought [client #1] to of client #1's eye and sent it he doctor ordered that ice be eye and give him Tylenol. one client #1's back) was he same time as the black			
	staff about the 10/14/ #1's broken arm. She broken arm through c - After she talked to c about the broken arm "told him that any time [client #1] we need to - She was not notified had a black eye and I (2/1/24). - She was also not no client #1 had been loc Interview on 3/6/24 wi Guardian revealed: - He was not notified th had a black eye and Is (2/1/24). - He was also not notified th had a black eye and Is (2/1/24).	: notification from the facility 23 incident regarding client found out about client 1's lient #1's legal guardian she contacted the QP and e there is an incident with be notified as a team." I by the facility that client #1 arge red scratch on his back tified by the facility that sked in his bedroom. Ith Client #1's Legal by the facility that client #1 arge red scratch on his back			
	bathroom. Interview on 3/5/24 wi - He was told by staff bruising under his eye - He called client #1's a message about the e	#4 that client #1 had on 2/1/24. legal guardian and left him			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED	
		MHL041-561	B. WING		03	R 03/07/2024	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE			
			REE MEADOWS R				
INKEE M	EADOWS		SBORO, NC 27455				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	OPPECTION	1	
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE	
V 291	Continued From pag	ie 18	V 291		5		
•	couple days after the	e bruising was discovered. I					
	don't know the exact						
	- No one notified him	about the scrape on client					
		et a text about the scrape on					
	- He did not notify cli	ent #1's care coordinator on					
		#1 broke his arm. He was					
		ported client #1's broken arm					
	to his care coordinate	or.				1	
		have been locked up in his					
		, [anonymous staff #5] said					
	something about [clie	ent #1] being locked up in a					
	room. She said he ha						
	bedroom door."	ere were no locks on his					
		5 told him that it was staff #4					
	who locked client #1						
		taff #5) did not give a lot of					
		was new and didn't want to					
	cause a lot of confusi						
		ining with staff about locking					
	the in-service training	y. He was unable to provide					
		ent #1 being locked in his					
		o client #1's legal guardian					
	nor his care coordina						
		ss referenced into 10A					
		ope (V289) for a Type B rule					
	violation and must be	corrected within 45 days.					
V 366	27G .0603 Incident R	esponse Requirements	V 366				
	10A NCAC 27G .0603	B INCIDENT					
	RESPONSE REQUIR						
	CATEGORY A AND B						
1		providers shall develop and					
	implement written poli						
		or III incidents. The policies					

STATE FORM

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY
			A, BUILDING:			
		MHL041-561	B. WING		R 03/07/2024	
AME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
HREE ME	ADOWS	2103 TH	REE MEADOWS R	OAD		
		GREENS	BORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OI (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
V 366	Continued From page	9 19	V 366			1
())))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	of individuals involved (2) determining (3) developing a measures according to timeframes not to exc (4) developing a to prevent similar inclu- specified timeframes of (5) assigning per for implementation of preventive measures; (6) adhering to set forth in G.S. 75, A 42 CFR Parts 2 and 3 164; and (7) maintaining Subparagraphs (a)(1) (b) In addition to the r Paragraph (a) of this F shall address incidents regulations in 42 CFR (c) In addition to the r Paragraph (a) of this F shall address incidents regulations in 42 CFR (c) In addition to the r Paragraph (a) of this F providers, excluding IC develop and implement heir response to a lev while the provider is de or while the client is or the policies shall requires (c) in mmediately (c) certifying the B) making a pho-	the health and safety needs d in the incident; the cause of the incident; and implementing corrective to provider specified used 45 days; and implementing measures dents according to provider not to exceed 45 days; erson(s) to be responsible the corrections and confidentiality requirements rticle 2A, 10A NCAC 26B, and 45 CFR Parts 160 and documentation regarding through (a)(6) of this Rule. requirements set forth in Rule, ICF/MR providers s as required by the federal Part 483 Subpart I. equirements set forth in Rule, Category A and B CF/MR providers, shall at written policies governing el III incident that occurs elivering a billable service in the provider's premises. ire the provider to respond securing the client record client record;				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					R	
		MHL041-561	B. WING		03/07/2024	
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STAT			
THREE M	EADOWS		REE MEADOWS F BORO, NC 2745			
				and a second		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLE	
V 366	Continued From page	e 20	V 366			
	 (2) convening a review team within 24 internal review team within 24 internal review team who were not involve were not responsible with direct profession services at the time of review team shall confollows: (A) review the facts a and make recomment occurrence of future if (B) gather othe (C) issue writter within five working data preliminary findings of LME in whose catcher located and to the LM if different; and (D) issue a final owner within three motional report shall be see catcherent area the pLME where the client final written report shall be see catcherent area the pLME where the client final written report shall matcher include all public docurrate available within three LME may give the protochare available within three LME may give the protochare aware the service Rule .0604; 	a meeting of an internal 4 hours of the incident. The shall consist of individuals d in the incident and who for the client's direct care or hal oversight of the client's of the incident. The internal mplete all of the activities as copy of the client record to nd causes of the incident dations for minimizing the ncidents; er information needed; in preliminary findings of fact tys of the incident. The f fact shall be sent to the nent area the provider is the where the client resides, written report signed by the porths of the incident. The ent to the LME in whose rovider is located and to the resides, if different. The all address the issues hal review team, shall uments pertinent to the take recommendations for ence of future incidents. If d for the report are not months of the incident, the ovider an extension of up to		V 366 The following in-services we completed on 3/7/24: The Regional Vice President in- serviced the Qualified Professional on notification guardians and Care Coordination on significant events and prompt notification and notifying the Regional Administrator and Vice President of any allegations abuse/neglect/exploitation. The Regional Administrator of in-service all Qualified Professional on Incident Reporting including what qualifies as a Level 2 or 3 incidents. It will also include appropriate documentation requirements and follow-up.	to ion of will	

STATE FORM

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	*	MHL041-561	8. WING		R 03/07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
THREE M	EADOWS	2103 TH	REE MEADOWS	ROAD	8
	T	GREENS	SBORO, NC 2745	55	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLE
V 366	different; (C) the provide for maintaining and u treatment plan, if different provider; (D) the Departr (E) the client's applicable; and	er agency with responsibility updating the client's erent from the reporting	V 366	The staff will be in-serviced Incident Reporting and notifications. The Regional Administrator will monitor Incident Reports to ensure notifications, follow up and reporting of Level 2 and 3 Incident Reports. In the fut the Qualified Professional w follow all policies and procedures related to Incid Reporting.	all all ure vill
	This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interviews, the facility falled to implement written policies governing their response to level II incidents as required. The findings are:	ew and interviews, the ment written policies nse to level II incidents as		By;4/20/24 V 367	
	Report" dated 10/14/2 - "Time of incident: 6: - Description of incide was exiting shower at room he slipped and for responded and assist observing him for inju the upper left arm. Sta followed procedure - Notifications. Nursin [Nurse #9]; Date: 10/1 Notified by [staff #3]	40 am ent and/or injury[Client #1] nd as he walked towards his fell, staff immediately ed [client #1] off the floor ry. Staff noticed swelling of aff contacted the nurse and g (notify immediately) 14/23; Time 6:55 am; aking report: [Staff #3];		Cross Reference V 36	00

STATE FORM

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	 DETERSION OF ADDRESS AND STREET AND ADDRESS 	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BUILDING:		000		
		MHL041-561	B. WING	B. WING		R 03/07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE			
TUDEE M	CADOWO	2103 TH	REE MEADOWS	ROAD			
	EADOWS	GREENS	SBORO, NC 2745	5			
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	 (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC 	HE APPROPRIATE	DATE	
V 366	Continued From page	je 22	V 366			-	
	Description of iniu	ry and treatment given; When					
	he (client #1) fell get	ting out of the shower, he					
		per arm right on the tub and					
		. Sent to ER (Emergency					
	Room).	(Lineigene)					
	- Signature of Nurse	: [Nurse #10] Date: 11/6/23."					
	Interview on 3/5/24 v	with the Qualified					
	Professional (QP) re						
		he the cause of the incident;					
		op and implement corrective					
		t develop and implement					
		similar incidents; he did not					
	assign persons to be	responsible for					
	implementation of the	e corrections and					
	preventative measure						
		ent #1's care coordinator					
	about the injury.						
	Finding #2						
	Interviews on 3/5/24	and 3/6/24 with the QP					
	revealed:						
		have been locked up in his					
		[anonymous staff #5] said					
	something about [clie	nt #1] being locked up in a					
	room. She said he ha						
	bedroom door."	ere were no locks on his					
		told him that it was staff #4					
	who locked client #1 i						
		laff #5) did not give a lot of					
		vas new and didn't want to					
	cause a lot of confusi				222-5		
	- He did in-service tra	ining with staff about locking					
		y. He was unable to provide					
	the in-service training	paperwork.					
		and anonymous staff #5					
		locked up but had no written					
	documentation.		1		1		

STATE FORM

5899

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
	and the second	MHL041-561	B. WING		03	R /07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
THREE M	FADOWS	2103 TH	REE MEADOWS R	OAD		
	CADONS	GREENS	BORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE
V 366	Continued From page	e 23	V 366			
	-Did not have docum	entation regarding attending				
	to the health and safe	ety needs of the client				
		nt; he did not determine the				
		and he did not develop and				
		measures; he did not				
	develop and impleme	ent measures to prevent				1
	similar incidents; he c	lid not assign persons to be				1
1		mentation of the corrections				
	and preventative mea					
	- Had not notified Leg	al Guardians and other				
	authorities required b	y law.				
	Finding #3					
	Review on 3/5/24 of a	screen shot provided by				
		ated 2/4/24 revealed:				
	- At the top of the scre	en shot was the QP's				
	name.	se anno concentration (stat) door of ratio				
		en of client #1's back in the				
		a red/purple scrape mark				
		of a backwards "J." The				
	to be at least 6 inches	houlder blade and appeared				
1		text to the QP under the				
		him yesterday on my shift				
	cause I was the one to					
	Interview on 3/4/24 wi	th FS #11 revealed:				
	- She had been the ho	A CONTRACTOR OF				
	10/30/23 and resigned					
		told her about the bruising				
	on client #1's eye and	the red scrape on client				
		eeks prior to the QP doing				
	an in-service about ab					
		shared pictures of the				
	injuries.					
		about the bruising to client				
1	Fis eye and the red s	crape on client #1's back.				
1	Review on 3/5/24 of ur	ntitled document written by				

STATE FORM

U90T11

If continuation sheet 24 of 34

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
		MHL041-561	41-561 B. WING		R 03/07	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
THREE M	EADOWO	2103 TH	REE MEADOWS F	ROAD		
	LADOWS	GREEN	SBORO, NC 2745	5		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE
V 366	Continued From pag	je 24	V 366	and the second secon		
1	the QP on 2/2/24 rev					
		ling on the paperwork				
	incident report.	hat indicated it was an				
	- Beyond the QP sig	nature and date the only				
		aper stated: "On the morning				
		the QP was informed by #1] had a red mark under his				
		ked him if he was aware of				
		iff #4] stated no and that this				
	was the first time he	saw it, while shaving him.				
	The QP then contact	ed client #1's one-on-one				
	(staff #1) to inquire. [Staff #1] stated that she had				
		under [client #1's] eye. The				
		he 2nd shift staff who also				
		not aware of a red mark by en [client #1] arrived at the				
		ning, the QP and nursing				
		ney did notice a red mark				
		ey had to pull back his eyelid				
		ey did not see any swelling.				
		lermined that no further				
	investigation was war	rranted."				
	Interview on 3/5/24 w	ith the OP revealed:				
		the cause of the incident;				
		op and implement corrective				
		develop and implement				
	measures to prevent	similar incidents; he did not				
	assign persons to be					
	implementation of the					
	preventative measure					
	authorities required by	al Guardians and other y law.				
V 367	27G .0604 Incident Re	eporting Requirements	V 367			
	10A NCAC 27G .0604 REPORTING REQUI	INCIDENT				

STATE FORM

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BUILDING:				
		MHL041-561	B, WING		03	R 03/07/2024	
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
HREE M	EADOWS	2103 TH	REE MEADOWS R	OAD			
	Endonio	GREENS	SBORO, NC 27455				
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
		ACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION GULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY		THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET		
V 367	Continued From pag	e 25	V 367			1	
	CATEGORY A AND B PROVIDERS						
		B providers shall report all					
		ept deaths, that occur during					
		ble services or while the					
		roviders premises or level III					
		deaths involving the clients					
		rendered any service within					
	90 days prior to the in	ncident to the LME					
	responsible for the ca	atchment area where					
	services are provided						
		ne incident. The report shall					
	be submitted on a for						
		nt may be submitted via mail,					
		r encrypted electronic					
1		hall include the following					
1	information:	non en estadourantes a casa a sacera					
		ovider contact and					
	identification informat					1	
		fication information;					
	(3) type of incid(4) description						
		e effort to determine the					
1	cause of the incident;						
	Contraction of the second se	luals or authorities notified					
	or responding.						
		providers shall explain any					
		information. The provider					
		ed report to all required					
		e end of the next business					
	day whenever:						
		has reason to believe that					
	information provided i						
		or otherwise unreliable; or					
		obtains information					
		nt form that was previously					
	unavailable.	and the second second second					
		providers shall submit,					
	upon request by the L						
	obtained regarding the		1 1				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

U90T11

If continuation sheet 26 of 34

	FOF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			SURVEY	
101011	ST SOM LOHON	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING;		COM	PLETED	
		MHL041-561	B. WING		03	R 03/07/2024	
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
	EADOWS	2103 TH	REE MEADOWS R	OAD			
	CADOWS	GREENS	BORO, NC 27455				
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)	
TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE	
V 367	Continued From page	e 26	V 367				
	(1) hospital records including confidential						
	information;						
		ther authorities; and					
		's response to the incident.					
		providers shall send a copy					
		reports to the Division of opmental Disabilities and					
		vices within 72 hours of					
		e incident. Category A					
	providers shall send a						
		client death to the Division of					
	(T))	ation within 72 hours of					
1	-	e incident. In cases of					
		ven days of use of seclusion ler shall report the death					
	The second substantial states are second as a second second state and	red by 10A NCAC 26C					
	.0300 and 10A NCAC						
		providers shall send a					
		LME responsible for the					
		e services are provided.					
1		bmilled on a form provided					
	include summary info	lectronic means and shall					
		errors that do not meet the					
	definition of a level II of						
		terventions that do not meet					
	the definition of a leve						
		a client or his living area;					
		client property or property in					
	the possession of a cl						
	(5) the total nun incidents that occurred	nber of level II and level III					
		indicating that there have					
	been no reportable ind						
		ed during the quarter that					
		a as set forth in Paragraphs					
		and Subparagraphs (1)					
	through (4) of this Par	agraph.					
1							

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM

6899

U90T11

If continuation sheet 27 of 34

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL041-561	B. WING		02	R /07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET		1_05	0112024	
	no n		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE			
THREE M	EADOWS		IREE MEADOWS R SBORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	PRECTICU	
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
V 367	Continued From pag	e 27	V 367			
	failed to submit Level	ew and interviews the facility II incident report to the ntity (LME) within 72 hours				
	Improvement System - There were no incid #1's broken arm, clier	ent reports regarding: client ht #1's bruised eye and his back, nor client #1 being				
	- Client #1's unexplair	ith IRIS staff revealed: ned eye bruising should as a level 2 IRIS report.				
	client #1's eye bruising					
	#1 broke his arm. "I ar report is not in IRIS)."	an IRIS report when client n not for sure (why the				
	regarding client #1 bei bedroom/bathroom.					
	staff during in-service	ing is done like that we're				

STATE FORM

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED		
		MHL041-561	B. WING		R 03/07/2	R 03/07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2103 TH	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE THREE MEADOWS ROAD ENSBORO, NC 27455				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE CO	(Xt OMPI DAT	
	that promote a safe an These include: (1) using the lea appropriate settings an (2) promoting co skills that are alternative self or others; (3) providing che meaningful to the client (4) sharing of co the client/legally respo (b) The use of a restri- procedure designed to always be accompanie insure dignity and resp intervention. These ind (1) using the inter and (2) employing the trained in its use.	LEAST RESTRICTIVE provide services/supports ad respectful environment. ast restrictive and most ad methods; oping and engagement ves to injurious behavior to bices of activities ts served/supported; and introl over decisions with nsible person and staff. ctive intervention reduce a behavior shall d by actions designed to ect during and after the clude: ervention as a last resort; e intervention by people	V 513	V 513 A Team Meeting will be with the guardian and Ca Coordination to discuss th locks on the kitchen doors client # 1. Per the Team Meeting results, all conse for restrictions will be obt from all guardians and HR members for all people supported. The HRC will monitor all rights restriction every 90 days to ensure the least restrictive intervention are implemented. in the fu- the Qualified Professional w ensure methods for providi services or the least restriction and most appropriate. By: 4/20/24	re ne s for nts ained C ons e ns iture vill		
	the facility failed to prove east restrictive and mo	e evidenced by: vations, and interviews, vide services using the st appropriate methods 1- #3). The findings are:					
	Observations at approx 8/5/24 of the kitchen do Observed kitchen doo	ors revealed:					

If continuation sheet 29 of 34

IAME OF PRO THREE MEA (X4) ID PREFIX TAG	WIDER OR SUPPLIER	MHL041-561			(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED		
(X4) ID PREFIX	VIDER OR SUPPLIER				03	R 03/07/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX		STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		9	
PREFIX	DOWS		REE MEADOWS R				
PREFIX	011111100/074	and the second se	BORO, NC 27455				
			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
V 513 C	Continued From page	29	V 513				
da - 0 ha - 1 wi kit - 1 or gc kit	oor handle cover. Observed the 2nd do allway to have a keye The keyed lock/child vere on the only two d itchen from the interior terview on 3/5/24 wit The lock and child pro- n the kitchen doors to oing into the kitchen to tchen and grabs food	proof door handle cover loors that went into the or of the facility. th the QP revealed: oof door handle cover were o prevent client #1 from because "he runs into the l."					
10 PH TII FC (c) em ret or inte cau (d) 271 del inte	DA NCAC 27E .0104 HYSICAL RESTRAIN ME-OUT AND PROT DR BEHAVIORAL CC) Restrictive interven inployed as a means faliation by staff or fou due to inadequacy o derventions shall not buses uses harm or abuse.) In accordance with	ECTIVE DEVICES USED DNTROL tions shall not be of coercion, punishment or r the convenience of staff f staffing. Restrictive be used in a manner that Rule .0101 of Subchapter by shall have policy that ble use of restrictive icility.	V 517				

STATE FORM

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		MHL041-561	B. WING		R 03/07/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STA			
		GREENS	BORO, NC 2745	5		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
	clients (#1). The find Review on 3/7/24 of the revealed: - "Restraint Procedure allow the use of secture - "Prohibited Procedure placing a person in a of controlling their beh Observation and Inter with Anonymous Staff - Sometime soon after (1/8/24), "[staff #4] loc bedroom." She assum him down." She and s staff who worked that - She had been cookir not hear client #1 walk anymore. When she d walking back and forth #1's bedroom doorknob before. "I am not sure did not come with the of client #1's bedroom door Later client #1 did com she no longer saw the doorknob. She never d #1's bedroom door witt lock on client #1's bedro Professional (QP). - On 3/5/24 at 1:19 pm DHSR Surveyor a pictu- cover that had a key loo saw on client #1's bedro	of staffing affecting 1 of 3 ings are: the facility's seclusion policy es: [the Licensee] does not sion or isolation Time Out." res: Seclusion, defined as locked room for the purpose havior." views on 3/1/24 and 3/5/24 #5 revealed: she started to work ked [client #1] in his ued staff #4 did this "to calm taff #4 were the only two day. og and noticed that she did ting back and forth id not hear client #1 b, she walked back to client w "something" on client b that she had not seen what type of lock it was it door." She tried to open or and it would not open. e out of his bedroom and	V 517	V 517 The following in-services completed on 3/7/24: T Regional Vice President serviced the Qualified Professional on notificat guardians and Care Coordination on significat events and prompt notifi and notifying the Region Administrator and Vice President of any allegati abuse/neglect/exploitati The Regional Administra serviced all staff on not I door within the home by method to confine a pers supported in their room this would be considered abuse. The Regional Administrator will monito Incidents Reports for time notification and timely	he in- ion to ant ication al ons of on. tor in- ocking any son and	

STATE FORM

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL041-561	B. WING		R 03/07/2024	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
TUDEE M	EADOWS		REE MEADOWS			
	EADOWS		BORO, NC 274			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
	bedroom. "Someone something about [clie room. She said he ha bathroom because th bedroom door." - Anonymous staff #5 who locked client #1 - "She (anonymous s details because she w cause a lot of confusi - He did in-service training Interview on 3/4/24 w - Denied that he locke - "I have not put any I bedroom door." Attempted Interview of revealed: - Was unable to provid Attempted Interview of revealed: - Was unable to provid	have been locked up in his , [anonymous staff #5] said ent #1] being locked up in a ad been locked in the here were no locks on his 5 told him that it was staff #4 in his bedroom. taff #5) did not give a lot of was new and didn't want to on." ining with staff about locking y. He was unable to provide a paperwork. ill staff #4 revealed: ed client #1 in his bedroom. ocks on his (client #1) on 3/1/24 with client #1 de additional information. In 3/1/24 with client #2 de additional information. In 3/1/24 with client #3 le additional information. s referenced into 10A pe (V289) for a Type B rule corrected within 45 days.	V 517	treatment. The clinical the will monitor through rout observations to ensure in bedroom or bathroom de are locked. In the future Qualified Professional wite ensure all allegations of abuse/neglect/exploitation investigated and staff are trained to use the least restrictive interventions. By: 4/20/24	itine oors the II	
V 736	27G .0303(c) Facility a	ind Grounds Maintenance	V 736			

U90T11

If continuation sheet 32 of 34

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY	
		MHL041-561	B. WING			R 03/07/2024	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		NDDRESS, CITY, STAT				
THREE N	IEADOWS		SBORO, NC 2745				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUIL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE	
V 736	Continued From page	e 32	V 736				
	manner and shall be odor. This Rule is not met Based on interview at was not maintained ir orderly manner. The f Observation of the fac between 10:46 am an Kitchen: -Worn areas revealed about 1 inch and seve rim, as well as 3-4 spo Hallway bathroom: -The entire bottom of peeling/splintering wo -At the entrance of the approximately 6-8 incl peeling. Interview with the Qua 3/7/24 revealed: - Microwave was "not recently bought a ne years old." - "Rust was how we er one because the healt it was replaced." - "No one has said any checked the microwav - "I've never paid atten Had not seen it (pee will have to let the own - "I put in a work order	EMENTS ts grounds shall be clean, attractive and orderly kept free from offensive as evidenced by: nd observation, the facility n a safe, attractive, and findings are: cility's interior on 3/5/24 ad 10:48 am revealed: trust in microwave, 1 area eral smaller areas around ots of rust on the inside the bathroom door had od. a hallway bathroom hes of the vinyl flooring was alified Professional on old at all, about a year old ew one, (it's) less than 2 inded up replacing the last th department saw rust and ything about it and I haven't re."		V 736 The microwave has been replaced. A contractor h been hired to repair the and vinyl flooring in the bathroom. The clinical to will monitor through rour observations and monthl Environmental Assessme ensure all items are repaired/replaced and in working order. In the fut the Qualified Professional ensure all locations are si attractive and in good rep By: 5/15/24	as door eam tine y nts to good ure l will afe,		

STATE FORM

6899

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT COM	E SURVEY
						R
* <u></u>		MHL041-561	1 B. WING		03	3/07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE			
THREE M	EADOWS		REE MEADOWS R SBORO, NC 27455			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	0000000000	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPL DAT
V 736	Continued From pag	je 33	V 736			
	said he would take a	look at it."				
					-	
			12			

STATE FORM

U90T11

If continuation sheet 34 of 34



ROY COOPER • Governor KODY H. KINSLEY • Secretary MARK PAYNE • Director, Division of Health Service Regulation

March 21, 2024

Shelia Shaw, Regional Administrator RHA Health Services NC, LLC 1701 Westchester Drive, Suite 940 High Point, North Carolina 27262

NC DEPARTMENT OF

HUMAN SERVICES

HEALTH AND

Re: Annual, Complaint, Follow up Survey completed March 7, 2024 Three Meadows 2103 Three Meadows Road, Greensboro, NC 27455 MHL # 041-561 E-mail Address: sshaw@rhanet.org Intake #NC00213939

Dear Ms. Shaw:

Thank you for the cooperation and courtesy extended during the annual, complaint, and follow up survey completed March 7, 2024. The complaint was substantiated.

As a result of the follow up survey, it was determined that all of the deficiencies are now in compliance, which is reflected on the enclosed Revisit Report. Additional deficiencies were cited during the survey.

Enclosed you will find all deficiencies cited listed on the Statement of Deficiencies Form. The purpose of the Statement of Deficiencies is to provide you with specific details of the practice that does not comply with state regulations. You must develop one Plan of Correction that addresses each deficiency listed on the State Form, and return it to our office within ten days of receipt of this letter. Below you will find details of the type of deficiencies found, the time frames for compliance plus what to include in the Plan of Correction.

Type of Deficiencies Found

- Type A1 rule violation is cited for 10A NCAC 27G .0205 Assessment and Treatment/Habilitation or Service Plan (V112).
- Type B rule violation is cited for 10A NCAC 27G .5601 Scope (V289).
- All other tags cited are standard level deficiencies.

Time Frames for Compliance

- Type A1 violations must be *corrected* within 23 days from the exit date of the survey, which is March 30, 2024. Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute § 122C-24.1, failure to correct the enclosed Type A1 violation(s) by the 23rd day from the date of the survey may result in the assessment of an administrative penalty of \$500.00 (Five Hundred) against RHA Health Services NC, LLC for each day the deficiency remains out of compliance.
- Type B violations and all cross referenced citations must be *corrected* within 45 days from the exit date of the survey, which is April 21, 2024. Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute § 122C-24.1, failure to correct the enclosed deficiency by the 45th day from the date of the survey may result in the assessment of an administrative penalty of \$200.00 (Two Hundred) against RHA Health Services NC, LLC for each day the deficiency remains out of compliance.

MENTAL HEALTH LICENSURE & CERTIFICATION SECTION

NC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES • DIVISION OF HEALTH SERVICE REGULATION

LOCATION: 1800 Umstead Drive, Williams Building, Rałeigh, NC 27603 MAILING ADDRESS: 2718 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-2718 www.ncdhhs.gov/dhsr • TEL: 919-855-3795 • FAX: 919-715-8078

March 21, 2024 Three Meadows RHA Health Services NC, LLC

• Standard level deficiencies must be *corrected* within 60 days from the exit of the survey, which is May 6, 2024.

What to include in the Plan of Correction

- Indicate what measures will be put in place to correct the deficient area of practice (i.e. changes in policy and procedure, staff training, changes in staffing patterns, etc.).
- Indicate what measures will be put in place to prevent the problem from occurring again.
- Indicate who will monitor the situation to ensure it will not occur again.
- Indicate how often the monitoring will take place.
- Sign and date the bottom of the first page of the State Form.

Make a copy of the Statement of Deficiencies with the Plan of Correction to retain for your records. **Please do not include confidential information in your plan of correction and please remember never to send confidential information (protected health information) via email.**

Send the <u>original</u> completed form to our office at the following address within 10 days of receipt of this letter.

Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

A follow up visit will be conducted to verify all violations have been corrected. If we can be of further assistance, please call Maria Smith at 828-747-9913.

Sincerely,

Angela Keadle

Angela C. Keadle, MSW Facility Compliance Consultant I Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section

- + teris

La-Ferne Harris Facility Compliance Consultant I Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section

Cc: Sharon Barlow, Director, Guilford County DSS Joy Futrell, CEO, Trillium Health Resources LME/MCO Fonda Gonzales, Director of Quality Management, Trillium Health Resources LME/MCO Pam Pridgen, Administrative Supervisor

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building			DATE OF REV	ISIT
MHL041-561	Y١	B. Wing		Y2	3/7/2024	¥3
NAME OF FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
THREE MEADOWS			2103 THREE MEADOWS ROAD			
			GREENSBORO, NC 27455			

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4	1	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	V0108 27G .0202 (F-I)	Correction	-	V0536 27E .0107	Correction		V0537	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	272.0107	Completed	Reg. #	27E .0108	Completed
LSC		03/07/2024	LSC _		03/07/2024	LSC		03/07/2024
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC _			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	-	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC					
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC _			LSC		
REVIEWED		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE	of surveyor	K-eadle.	DAT 3	е /7/24
REVIEWED CMS RO	BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE	Ú		DAT	
FOLLOWUF 4/14/2022	P TO SURVEY CO	DMPLETED ON		FOR ANY UNCORRI	ECTED DEFICIENCIES. V CIES (CMS-2567) SENT T	VAS A SUMMA O THE FACILI	71/0	YES NO
				Page 1 of 1		E	VENT ID: 7LD	/12